4-8-03

04-10-2003

RECORDA



ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (eyn. 5/31/2002) TRAL

Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	102415183
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): R2 Corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Ballard Medical Products Internal Address:
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State De l aware Other	Address:Street Address:Street Address:State:UTzip:_84020 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛄 Yes 🖳 No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
XX Assignment	Corporation-StateUtah
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: March 20, 2003	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,225,871
Additional number(s) att	tached C Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: <u>Nancy Lee Carter</u>	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc.	□ Enclosed
·	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 401 North Lake Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Neenah State: WI Zip: 54956	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depesit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Nancy Lee Carter Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	Her Cartes March 31, 2003 gnature Date er sheet, attachments, and document: required cover sheet information to:

04/09/2003

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521

40.00 CH

TRADEMARK REEL: 002708 FRAME: 0587

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, R2 CORPORATION, ("R2"), a Delaware Corporation with offices at 5422 West Touhy, Skokie, Illinois 60077, is the owner of the Trademark and the Registration thereof shown on attached Exhibit A in the United States of America (hereinafter TRADEMARK).

WHEREAS, BALLARD MEDICAL PRODUCTS, ("BMP"), a Utah Corporation with offices at 12050 Lone Peak Parkway, Draper, Utah 84020, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARK and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One United States Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, R2 hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto BMP the entire right, title and interest of R2 in and to the TRADEMARK in the United States of America, together with said Registration thereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Signed in Roswell, Georgia, this 20 TH day of March, 2003.

R2 CORPORATION

Name: Robert E. Abernathy

Title: President

STATE OF GEORGIA }

COUNTY OF FULTON

On this 20 TH day of March, 2003, personally appeared Robert E. Abernathy to me known and known to me to be the President of Medical Innovations Corporation, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of Medical Innovations Corporation and pursuant to authority duly received.

Menda W. allbritten Notary Public

My commission expires on: APNL 30 , 2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002708 FRAME: 0588

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Registration Number
R2	1,225,871

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002708 FRAME: 0589